



Stolen Wages Settlement

Update 15, 11 September 2020

Welcome to our fifteenth Stolen Wages Settlement email update to claimants (workers under the Stolen Wages practices) and registered representatives (for deceased claimants).

Extension for submission of information

Almost 3,370 claimants and registered representatives had not provided their information to the Stolen Wages Information Centre by the deadline of 28 August 2020. On 8 September 2020 the Federal Court extended the deadline for these people to provide their bank account details and identification document (ID).

The new deadline is 5.00pm on 9 October 2020.

The deadline clock on the Stolen Wages Settlement website, www.stolenwages.com.au, has been reset.

No further extensions to the deadline will be granted.

We have now written for the second time to those claimants and registered representatives that have not provided their bank account details and ID, if they

have a registered address. We will also be undertaking further community visits and attempting to contact people by telephone.

As a result of the extension by the Federal Court, the distribution statements that were to be issued by 6 September 2020 will now be issued after 9 October 2020. We apologise for the delay but it is important that we provide one final opportunity for claimants and registered representatives to provide their missing information and documents.

Payment date has not changed

While the Federal Court extended the time to provide bank account details and ID, the court did not extend the time for the payments to eligible claimants and registered representatives.

We still expect to make payments before 6 December 2020.

Please contact the Stolen Wages Information Centre if you have any queries.

Our website - www.stolenwages.com.au - is the place to go to for accurate and up to date information.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Stolen Wages Information Centre

Email: stolenwages@au.gt.com

Phone: 1300 591 545 (9am-5pm weekdays) Post: PO Box 7200, CAIRNS QLD 4870

Fax: 07 3222 0447

Update preferences | Contact | Unsubscribe | Privacy







'Grant Thornton' refers to the brand under which the Grant Thornton member firms provide assurance, tax and advisory services to their clients and/or refers to one or more member firms, as the context requires. Grant Thornton Australia Ltd is a member firm of Grant Thornton International Ltd (GTIL). GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnership. GTIL and each member firm is a separate legal entity. Services are delivered by the member firms. GTIL does not provide services to clients. GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not obligate one another and are not liable for one another's acts or omissions. In the Australian

context only, the use of the term 'Grant Thornton' may refer to Grant Thornton Australia Limited ABN 41 127 556 389 and its Australian subsidiaries and related entities. GTIL is not an Australian related entity to Grant Thornton Australia Limited.

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.

DISCLAIMER

This email message and any related attachments are confidential and should only be read by those persons to whom they were addressed. They may contain copyright, personal or legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, any use, copying or disclosure of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify the sender and delete this email immediately. Any confidentiality, privilege or copyright is not waived or lost because this email has been sent to you in error. Views expressed in this message are the views of the sender and are not necessarily views of Grant Thornton, except where the message expressly states otherwise. Any advice contained herein should be treated as preliminary advice only and subject to formal written confirmation. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or any other defect which may cause damage or loss, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that they are virus-free. Grant Thornton accepts no liability for any loss or damage that may occur as a result of the transmission of this email or its attachments to the recipient.